CH \$65.00 3118

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM328883

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Czech Beer Importers, Inc.		11/11/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vino.Com L.L.C.	
Doing Business As:	Total Beverage Solution	
Street Address:	421 Wando Park Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Mount Pleasant	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29464	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3118577	CZECH REBEL BEER
Registration Number:	3105409	CZECH REBEL BEER SINCE 1333

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124082500

Email: nytmdpt@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Beth Albert

Address Line 1:30 Rockefeller Plaza, 44th FloorAddress Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10112

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Beth Albert
SIGNATURE:	/jba/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=CZECH REBEL - Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=CZECH REBEL - Assignment-signed#page2.tif source=CZECH REBEL - Assignment-signed#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005440 FRAME: 0385

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Czech Beer Importers, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 33 Locust Hill Road, Darien, CT 06820 (hereafter "Assignor"), represents that it is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks set forth in the "Exhibit A" attached hereto, and in and to the related registrations and pending applications therefor as shown on the attached Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith (hereinafter the "CZECH REBEL Marks"), and that it has not abandoned the CZECH REBEL Marks;

WHEREAS, Vino.Com L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company doing business as Total Beverage Solution, having an address of 421 Wando Park Boulevard, Suite 200, Mount Pleasant, SC 29464 (hereafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the CZECH REBEL Marks, including, but not limited to, the related registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the CZECH REBEL Marks throughout the world:

WHEREAS, on March 20, 2008, Assignor and Assignee entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement that provided for, *inter alia*, an assignment of the CZECH REBEL Marks to Assignee at closing; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, promises and mutual covenants recited herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and accepted, the parties agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

Assignor, does hereby irrevocably assign, transfer, grant, set over and convey nunc pro tunc unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, without reservation of any rights, title or interest, Assignor's entire worldwide and universal rights, title and interest in and to the CZECH REBEL Marks, the state and federal trademark registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and that portion of the business to which the CZECH REBEL Marks pertain, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, subsidiaries or other legal representatives, as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, including, but not limited to, all common-law rights of Assignor in and/or to the marks owned by Assignor, and Assignor's right to sue for all claims, demands and/or causes for action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have on account of any infringement, claim of unfair competition, likelihood of confusion or dilution of the marks or any other claim or cause of action related to the mark prior to and following the effective date of this Assignment.

Active 17663184.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005440 FRAME: 0386 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, representatives of the parties, having full power and authority to do so, have executed this Assignment, which shall be effective as of November 11, 2014.

Czech]	Beer Importers, Inc.
By:	Jalok Ren
Name:	Robert Neuner
Title:	President
	om L.L.C. d/b/a Total Beverage Solutions
8-5.57	- Line and Marie Marie and the second
By: Name:	LX//DAVID J. PARDIS

EXHIBIT A

Mark	U.S. Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CZECH REBEL BEER	3,118,577	July 25, 2006
CZECH REBEL BEER SINCE 1333 & Design	3,105,409	June 20, 2006

Active 17663184.1

RECORDED: 01/13/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005440 FRAME: 0388